

Virdhi Commercial Company Limited						
Regd. Office: "Krishna", 224, A.J.C. Bose Road, Kolkata - 700 017						
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th June, 2015						
CIN : L67120WB1982PLC034846						
PART - I		(Rs. In Amount except Shares & EPS)				
SL. NO		PARTICULARS	Result for the	Previous	Quarter Ended	Previous Year
			Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	ended
			30.06.2015	31.03.2015	30.06.2014	31.03.2015
			(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	a	Net Sales / Income from operation	1010433	835505	947714	3759046
	b	Other Operating Income	-	-	-	-
		Total Income	1010433	835505	947714	3759046
2		Expenditure				
	a	(Increase) / decrease in stock in trade and work in progress	3481	13062	(54638)	17239
	b	Consumption of raw materials	-	-	-	-
	c	Purchase of traded goods	-	-	-	-
	d	Employee Benefit Expenses	360,000	378,825	360,000	1,458,825
	e	Depreciation	-	-	6,148	0
	f	Other Expenditure	274,862	243,142	291,094	1132976
	g	Total Expenditure	638343	635029	602603	2609040
3		Profit from Operation before Other Income, Interest and Exceptional Items (1-2)	372090	200476	345111	1150006
4		Other Income	-	43,533	-	188,233
5		Profit before Interest and Exceptional Items (3+4)	372090	244009	345111	1338239
6		Interest	53,685	7,675	-	7,675
7		Profit after Interest and before Exceptional Items (5-6)	318405	236334	345111	1330564
8		Exceptional Items (Prior Period Exp.)	-	-	-	(16,030)
9		Profit (+) / Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities before tax	318405	236334	345111	1314534
10		Tax Expense	-	(2,040)	-	399,832
		Current Tax	-	(2,040)	-	391,000
		Deferred Tax	-	-	-	11,799
		Short/(Excess) Provision of Tax for earlier years	-	-	-	(2,967)
11		Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities after tax (9-10)	318405	238374	345111	914702
12		Extraordinary Items (Net of Tax Expenses)	-	-	-	-
13		Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) for the period (11-12)	318405	238374	345111	914702
14		Paid-up equity share capital Face Value Rs.10/- per share	18686020	18686020	18686020	18686020
15		Reserves Excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	194,443,287
16		Earnings Per Share (EPS) before extraordinary Items				
	a	Basic EPS (Rs.)	0.17	0.13	0.18	0.49
	b	Diluted EPS (Rs.)	0.17	0.13	0.18	0.49
		Earnings Per Share (EPS) after extraordinary Items				
	a	Basic EPS (Rs.)	0.17	0.13	0.18	0.49
	b	Diluted EPS (Rs.)	0.17	0.13	0.18	0.49
PART - II						
A		Particulars of Shareholding				
1		Public Share Holding				
	a	Number of Shares	491985	491985	491985	491985
	b	Percentage of Share holding	26.33%	26.33%	26.33%	26.33%
2		Promoters and promoter group Shareholding				
	a	Pledged/Encumbered Number of Shares	-	-	-	-
		Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	-	-	-	-
		Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company.)	-	-	-	-
	b	Non-encumbered Number of Shares	1,376,617	1,376,617	1,376,617	1,376,617
		Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100%	100%	100%	100%
		Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company.	73.67%	73.67%	73.67%	73.67%

B	Particulars	3 months ended (30.06.2015)
	INVESTOR COMPLAINTS	
	Pending at the beginning of the quarter	NIL
	Received during the quarter	NIL
	Disposed of during the quarter	NIL
	Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	NIL
Notes :		
1	Segment reporting as per Accounting Standard 17 is not applicable.	
2	The above audited financial results have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 12th August 2015.	
3	Previous year's figures have been regrouped / rearranged wherever considered necessary.	
4	Provision for Taxation, Deferred Tax Liability/Assets will be made at the end of the year.	
5	The Auditors of the Company have carried out the Limited Review of the above financial results in terms of the clause 41 of the listing Agreement.	
		By order of the Board
		<i>Manjula Agarwal</i>
		Manjula Agarwal
		Director
	Place : Kolkata	
	Date : 12/08/2015	